&. CROWS HISTORY & RECORDS

-

SANFL LEAGUE DEBUT

: 2014 (AFL 1991) Cﬁﬁ)aw
NICKNAME
: Crows

LEAGUE PREMIERSHIPS (0)
: Yet To Occur

STANLEY H. LEWIS TROPHIES (0)
: Yet To Occur

LEAGUE WOODEN SPOONS (1)
: 2018

MAGAREY MEDALLISTS (0)
: Yet To Occur .

KEN FARMER MEDALLISTS (0)
: Yet To Occur

JACK OATEY MEDALLISTS (0)
: Yet To Occur

BOB QUINN MEDALLISTS (0)
: Yet To Occur

THE LAST TIME
Won Flag : Yet to Occur

In Grand Final : Yetto Occur

Played Finals : 2019 Lost Prelim to Glenelg

Won Magarey : Yet to Occur

: 2019 April 20 (Rd 4) v South @Noar

Won by 100pts : 2015 Aug 22 (Rd 18) v Sturt @ Un
24.12 (156) d Sturt 7.7 (49) by 107pts

Lost by 100pts : 2018 June 17 (Rd "11) v South @Noar
4.4 (28) v South 22.8 (140) by 112pts

Drew Game

ALL TIME RECORDS

Highest Score :27,17.179 v West (Aug 21 12016 @Berri)
Low Score Allwd : 3.6 (23) v Sturt (June 29 2019 @Un)
Biggest Win : 107 v Sturt (Aug 22 2015 @Un)

Lowest Score 1 4.4 (28) v South (June 17 2018 @NI)
High Score Allwd : 22.8 (140) by South (June 17 2018 @NI)
Biggest Loss : 112pts by South (June 17 2018 @NI)

RECORD EACH SEASON

Year Minor Rd W-L FINALS Results
2021 5-13 (8th) dnq
2020 Did not Participate (COVID 19)

2019 11-6-1 (3rd) QF L Port, 1SF d Norwood, PF L Glenelg
(3rd)

2018 1-17 (10th) dnq
2017 7-11 (8th) dnq
2016 11-7 (4th) EF d Central, QF d South, PF L Sturt (3rd)
2015 8-9-1 (7th) dnq
2014 7-11 (8th) dnq

7 seasons, 50-74-2 minor round record
2 times in finals, 6 finals games 3-3



As at Jan 1, 2022

All Grounds (All Time)

TEAM P W L D WLDif Win%
V Central 15 6 9 - -3 40.0
V Eagles 14 4 10 - -6 28.6
V Glenelg 15 3 11 1 -8 20.0
V North 14 7 7 - = 50.0
V Norwood 15 7 8 - -3 46.7
V Port 15 6 9 - -3 40.0
V South 15 5 9 1 -4 33.3
V Sturt 15 7 8 - -1 46.7
V West 14 8 6 - 0 57.1
TOTAL 132 53 77 2 -24 40.2%

Ground Records

NB Crows SANFL has no set home ground.

GROUND P W L D WLDif Win%
Adelaide Oval 8 4 4 - = 50.0
Alberton 6 3 3 - = 50.0
Balaklava 1 0 1 - -1 0

Berri 1 1 - - +1 100.0
Bordertown 1 0 1 - -1 0
Clare 1 0 1 - -1 0
Elizabeth 14 5 9 - -4 35.7
Encounter Bay 1 1 0 - +1 100.00
Glenelg 13 3 9 1 -6 23.1
Kadina 1 1 - - +1 100.0
Mannum 1 1 - - +1 100.00
Noarlunga 12 3 8 1 -5 25.0
Norwood 14 6 8 - -2 42.8
Port Pirie 1 0 1 - -1 0
Prospect 14 7 7 - = 50.0
Richmond 13 7 6 - +1 53.8
Thebarton 1 1 - - +1 100.0
Unley 13 6 7 = -1 46.2
Victor Harbor 1 0 1 - -1 0
Woodville 15 4 11 0 -7 26.7
TOTAL 132 53 77 -24 40.2%

Picks from Adelaide (SANFL)
Since joining SANFL in 2014

2014
No Selections

2015
No Selections

2016
No Selections

2017
#38 Rook Rd 3

2018
No Selections

2019
#60 NatRd 4
#65 NatRd 5

2020
No Selections

2021
No Selections

Lachlan MURPHY (Adelaide)

Jy FARRAR (Gold Coast)
Thomas HUTCHESON (GWS Giants)
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2021 RESULTS (5-13, 8th)

R12/4 @NI Lost 6.5 (41) to South 14.18 (102) 61pts
R210/4@Ri  WON 12.10 (82) d West 11.10 (76) 6pts
R317/4 @Wd  Lost 11.6 (72) to Eagles 24.11 (155) 83pts
R4 24/4 @EI  WON 16.7 (103) d Central 12.8 (80) 23pts
R52/5 @Un Lost 13.5(83) to Sturt 12.12 (84) 1pt
R6 8/5 @Ad Lost 10.13 (73) to Port 13.9 (87) 14pts
R7 22/5@Nw  Lost 6.8 (44) to Norwood 12.20 (92) 48pts
R8 29/5 @Gl Lost 6.9 (45) to Glenelg 20.14 (134) 89pts
R9 5/6 @Pr Lost 6.9 (45) to North 12.7 (85) 40pts
R1013/6 @Un WON 14.6 (90) d Sturt 12.8 (80) 23pts
R11 Bye

R12 26/6 @Ri WON 14.10 (94) d West 9.4 (58) 36pts
R13 3/7 @Gl Lost 6.9 (45) to Glenelg 12.7 (85) 40pts
R1410/7 @VH  Lost 10.10 (70) to South 12.15 (87) 17pts
R1517/7T @Pr  Lost 8.5 (41) to North 14.11 (95) 54pts
R167/8 @Ad  WON 13.4 (82) d Port 10.9 (69) 13ptts
R17 15/8 @Wd  Lost 8.2 (50) to Eagles 17.13 (115) 65pts
R1821/8 @EI  Lost 6.6 (42) to Central 11.9 (75) 33pts
R194/9 @Nw  Lost 7.10 (52) to Norwood 14.11 (85) 33pts

2021 SEASON RECORDS

2021 INDIVIDUAL STATS

Highest Score : 16.7 (103) v Central, Rd 4, 24/4 @EI
Low Score Allwd : 9.4 (58) by West, Rd 12, 26/6 @Un
Biggest Win : 36pts v West, Rd 12 16/6 @Un

Lowest Score : 4.8 (32) v Eagles, Rd 17 18/8 @Wd

High Score Allwd : 24.11 (155) by Eagles, Rd 3, 17/4 @Wd

Biggest Loss : 89pts by Glenelg, Rd 8, 29/5 @Gl
Quarters Won-Lost

First Quarter 5-13

Second Quarter: 6-11-1

Third Quarter 8-10

Final Quarter 8-10

Record when ... Leading Tied Trailing
@ Quarter Time; 3-2 2-11

@ Half Time 4-1 1-12

@ Three Quarter Time 4-1 1-0 0-12

2021 BEST & FAIREST

State League Club Champion
Winner—Kieran Strachan — 90 votes
Runner Up— James Borlase—77 votes
Third Place—Ronin O’Connor—73 votes

Dean Bailey Award (Best Development Player) : Jay Boyle

NB—Crows did not participate
in SANFL in 2020 (Covid)

PLAYER
BACCANELLO Tim
BERRY Sam
BORLASE James
BOYLE Jay

CLAMP Riley
CLARKE Oliver
COOK Brayden
COOK Jake
CROUCH Matt
DAVIS Ben

DAVIS Oliver
FOGARTY Darcy
FRAMPTON Billy
GOLLANT Lachlan
HALL Chris

HAMILL Will
HATELY Jackson
HIMMELBERG Elliott
HODGES Max
HUTCHENS Cameron
JACKSON Daniel
JONES Chayce
KENNEDY Samuel
KERHAHAN Hayden
LATCHFORD Hamish
LEWIS Jack

LYNCH Tom
MACKAY David
MARINI Mitch
MARSHMAN Bailey
MATHEWS James
MATHEWS Lachlan
McADAM Shane
McASEY Fischer
McPHERSON Andrew
MERRETT Matthew
MURPHY Lachlan
MURRAY Nick
NEWCHURCH Tariek
O'CONNOR Ronin
PARNELL Patrick
PEDLAR Luke
RENNEY Samuel
ROWE James

SALT Ben

SCHOLL Lachlan
STRACHAN Kieran
THARALDSEN Samuel
THILTHORPE Riley
WORRELL Josh
WRIGHT Matthew

Gm
6
4
18
17
6
1
13
6
1
13
13
4
10

=N
O,Aw—xwoowconncamomo

= O N O O OO Ul == WO M OOONMNNDN-_ O WOWWODO

oONvNOoOwaNMNMOoO oo =N

N
w

B

© = 01 O =~ 01 WO OB ~ O O

— —
k2w o

A NN OO ODNW-2 WO WUl o A~ =20 Wou 0 woo o000 -~ BMNMNMNNMNOO

PsPG
10.3
15.3
13.3
12.4

5.8

9.3
11.5

6.3
28.0
13.2
15.8
17.0
17.9

9.9
15.7
21.7
23.2
13.6

8.0
19.0
15.5
15.7

7.8
10.0
17.7

6.0
225
20.0
11.3

5.7

8.5

9.6

8.0
11.3
24.8

9.9
17.5
12.6

9.9
17.3
13.3
12.4
10.0
23.7

6.8
18.7
15.6
12.5
10.7
18.8
17.0



2019 RESULTS (12-8-1, 3rd)

R1 30/3 @Un WON 14.9 (93) d Sturt 8.13 (61) 32pts
R2 5/4 @Gl Lost 9.8 (62) to Glenelg 18.7 (115) 53pts
R3 13/4 @Wd WON 17.16 (100) d Eagles 10.17 (77) 23pts
R4 20/4 @NI  DRAW 11.7 (73) v South 10.13 (73) DRAW
R5 27/4 @EI WON 14.6 (90) d Central 8.7 (55) 35pts
R6 3/5@Nw WON 12.14 (86) d Norwood 9.14 (68) 18pts
R7 18/5 @Al WON 18.13 (121) d Port 16.9 (105) 16pts
R8 1/6 @Pr  WON 15.6 (96) d North 9.11 (65) 31pts
R9 8/6 @Ri WON 10.12 (72) d West 10.6 (66) 6pts
R10 15/6 @EI WON 15.10 (100) d Central 6.9 (45) 55pts
R11 29/6 @Un WON 6.8 (44) d Sturt 3.5 (23) 31pts
R12 7/7 @Nw WON 13.10 (88) d Norwood 6.15 (51) 37pts
R13 13/7 @PtP Lost 10.9 (69) to Port 15.9 (99) 30pts
R14 20/7 @Pr Lost 7.17 (59) to North 12.13 (85) 26pts
R15 27/7 @Pr Lost 14.10 (94) to Glenelg 15.6 (96) 2pts
R16 11/8 @Ri WON 15.15 (105) d West 5.10 (40) 65pts
R17 18/8/ @Wd  Lost 4.8 (32) to Eagles 5.10 (40) 8pts
R18 24/8/ @NI Lost 12.4 (76) to South 12.11 (83) 7pts
QF 31/8 @Ad Lost 8.7 (55) to Port 12.13 (85) 30pts

1SF 8/9 @Ad WON 21.13 (139) d Norwood 11.11 (77) 62pts
PF 15/9 @Ad Lost 11.12 (78) to Glenelg 16.9 (105)  27pts

2019 SEASON RECORDS

Highest Score  : 21.13 (139) v Norwood, 1SF, 8/9 @Ad
Low Score Allwd : 3.5 (23) by Sturt, Rd 11 29/6 @Un
Biggest Win : 65pts v West, R16 11/8 @Rich

Lowest Score : 4.8 (32) v Eagles, Rd 17 18/8 @Wd
High Score Allwd : 18.7 (115) by Glenelg, R2 5/4 @Gl
Biggest Loss : 53pts by Glenelg Rd 2 5/4 @Gl
Quarters Won-Lost

First Quarter : 11-6-1

Second Quarter: 14-4

Third Quarter : 5-12-1

Final Quarter : 10-8

Record when ... Leading Tied Trailing
@ Quarter Time; 8-1-1 1-0 2-5

@ Half Time 9-1-1 2-5

@ Three Quarter Time 9-0-1 2-6

2019 BEST & FAIREST

State League Club Champion
Patrick Wilson — 144 votes, Matthew Wright — 142

Andy Otten — 136, Jordon Butts — 109
Myles Poholke — 106, Tyson Stengle — 100
Darcy Fogarty — 89, Lachlan Sholl — 88
Will Hamill — 87, Ben Davis — 82

Dean Bailey Award (Best Development Player) : Matt Merrett

NB—Crows did not participate
in SANFL in 2020 (Covid)

2019 INDIVIDUAL STATS

PLAYER Gm G B PossPG
ATKINS Rory 2 3 0 20.0
BETTS Eddie 4 0 14.0
BOYLE Jordan D 13 4 2 16.5
BROWN Luke 1 0 0 14.0
BUTTS Jordon 20 0 0 16.3
DAVEY Corey D 4 0 0 8.0
DAVIS Ben 17 10 15 15.6
DOUGLAS Richard 4 5 2 26.3
ELIIS-YOLMEN Cameron 2 0 0 28.5
FARRER Jy D 2 2 0 3.5
FOGARTY Darcy 18 12 10 12.2
GALLUCCI Jordan 12 8 3 15.3
GIBBS Bryce 7 3 3 28.6
GREENWOOD Hugh 6 5 6 22.0
HAMILL Will 20 0 1 10.6
HARTIGAN Kyle 1 0 0 9.0
HAYES Billy D 1 0 0 9.0
HIMMELBERG Elliott 16 21 20 11.2
HUNTER Paul 16 3 2 11.6
HUTCHESSON Tom D 14 3 7 14.0
JACOBS Sam 8 10 1 16.5
JENKINS Josh 6 9 6 14.7
JOHNSTON Mitchell D 4 2 1 9.3
JONES Chayce 12 6 6 17.0
KEATH Alex 1 0 0 22.0
KNIGHT Riley 5 4 1 19.2
LATCHFORD Hamish D 12 2 0 14.1
MACKAY David 1 0 21.0
MATHEW James D 5 6 0 11.2
McADAM Shane 14 22 12 9.6
McHENRY Ned 10 5 3 18.3
McPHERSON Andrew 9 0 0 15.9
MERRETT Matthew D 18 0 0 14.6
MURPHY Lachlan 1 0 0 13.0
O'BRIEN Reilly 2 0 1 18.5
OTTEN Andy 17 0 0 19.5
POHOLKKE Myles 15 20 9 20.6
PRESS Jackson D 4 2 3 8.0
RYAN Lachlan D 6 1 0 10.5
SEEDSMAN Paul 2 0 1 24.0
SEYMOUR Pierce D 8 0 0 15.5
SHOLL Lachlan 21 0 1 19.1
SMART Justin D 1 0 1 6.0
STENGLE Tyson 19 36 24 13.5
STRACHAN Kieran 20 14 6 9.0
THARADLSEN Sam D 1 0 0 6.0
WILSON Patrick 20 9 26.7
WRIGHT Matthew 21 20 6 19.0



