

# CROWS HISTORY & RECORDS

### **SANFL LEAGUE DEBUT**

: 2014 (AFL 1991)

#### **NICKNAME**

: Crows

### **LEAGUE PREMIERSHIPS (0)**

: Yet To Occur

### **STANLEY H. LEWIS TROPHIES (0)**

: Yet To Occur

### **LEAGUE WOODEN SPOONS (1)**

: 2018

### **MAGAREY MEDALLISTS (0)**

: Yet To Occur .

### **KEN FARMER MEDALLISTS (0)**

: Yet To Occur

### **JACK OATEY MEDALLISTS (0)**

: Yet To Occur

### **BOB QUINN MEDALLISTS (0)**

: Yet To Occur

# THE LAST TIME

Won Flag : Yet to Occur

In Grand Final: Yet to Occur

Played Finals : 2019 Lost Prelim to Glenelg

Won Magarey : Yet to Occur

Drew Game : 2019 April 20 (Rd 4) v South @Noar

Won by 100pts: 2015 Aug 22 (Rd 18) v Sturt @ Un

24.12 (156) d Sturt 7.7 (49) by 107pts

Lost by 100pts : 2018 June 17 (Rd `11) v South @Noar

4.4 (28) v South 22.8 (140) by 112pts

### ALL TIME RECORDS

Highest Score : 27,17.179 v West (Aug 21 12016 @Berri)
Low Score Allwd : 3.6 (23) v Sturt (June 29 2019 @Un)

Biggest Win : 107 v Sturt (Aug 22 2015 @Un)

Lowest Score : 4.4 (28) v South (June 17 2018 @NI)

High Score Allwd : 22.8 (140) by South (June 17 2018 @NI)

Biggest Loss : 112pts by South (June 17 2018 @NI)

## **RECORD EACH SEASON**

Year Minor Rd W-L FINALS Results

2021 5-13 (8th) dnq

2020 Did not Participate (COVID 19)

2019 11-6-1 (3rd) QF L Port, 1SF d Norwood, PF L Glenelg

(3rd)

2018 1-17 (10th) dnq

2017 7-11 (8th) dng

2016 11-7 (4th) EF d Central, QF d South, PF L Sturt (3rd)

2015 8-9-1 (7th) dnq

2014 7-11 (8th) dnq

7 seasons, 50-74-2 minor round record 2 times in finals, 6 finals games 3-3



# CROWS W-L & AFL DRAFTEES

# As at Jan 1, 2022 All Grounds (All Time)

<u>TEAM</u>	P	W	L	D	WLDif	Win%
V Central	15	6	9	-	-3	40.0
V Eagles	14	4	10	-	-6	28.6
V Glenelg	15	3	11	1	-8	20.0
V North	14	7	7	-	=	50.0
V Norwood	15	7	8	-	-3	46.7
V Port	15	6	9	-	-3	40.0
V South	15	5	9	1	-4	33.3
V Sturt	15	7	8	-	-1	46.7
V West	14	8	6	-	0	<u>57.1</u>
TOTAL	132	53	77	2	-24	40.2%

## **Ground Records**

NB Crows SANFL has no set home ground.

GROUND	P	w	L	D	WLDif	Win%
Adelaide Oval	8	4	4	-	=	50.0
Alberton	6	3	3	-	=	50.0
Balaklava	1	0	1	-	-1	0
Berri	1	1	-	-	+1	100.0
Bordertown	1	0	1	-	-1	0
Clare	1	0	1	-	-1	0
Elizabeth	14	5	9	-	-4	35.7
Encounter Bay	1	1	0	-	+1	100.00
Glenelg	13	3	9	1	-6	23.1
Kadina	1	1	-	-	+1	100.0
Mannum	1	1	-	-	+1	100.00
Noarlunga	12	3	8	1	-5	25.0
Norwood	14	6	8	-	-2	42.8
Port Pirie	1	0	1	-	-1	0
Prospect	14	7	7	-	=	50.0
Richmond	13	7	6	-	+1	53.8
Thebarton	1	1	-	-	+1	100.0
Unley	13	6	7	=	-1	46.2
Victor Harbor	1	0	1	-	-1	0
Woodville	15	4	11	0	-7	26.7
TOTAL	132	<b>53</b>	77	2	-24	40.2%

# Picks from Adelaide (SANFL) Since joining SANFL in 2014

2014

No Selections

2015

No Selections

2016

No Selections

2017

#38 Rook Rd 3 Lachlan MURPHY (Adelaide)

2018

No Selections

2019

#60 Nat Rd 4 #65 Nat Rd 5 Jy FARRAR (Gold Coast) Thomas HUTCHESON (GWS Giants)

2020

No Selections

2021

No Selections



# **CROWS 2021**

# **2021 RESULTS (5-13, 8th)**

R1 2/4 @NI	Lost 6.5 (41) to South 14.18 (102)	61pts
R2 10/4 @Ri	WON 12.10 (82) d West 11.10 (76)	6pts
R3 17/4 @Wd	Lost 11.6 (72) to Eagles 24.11 (155)	83pts
R4 24/4 @EI	WON 16.7 (103) d Central 12.8 (80)	23pts
R5 2/5 @Un	Lost 13.5 (83) to Sturt 12.12 (84)	1pt
R6 8/5 @Ad	Lost 10.13 (73) to Port 13.9 (87)	14pts
R7 22/5 @Nw	Lost 6.8 (44) to Norwood 12.20 (92)	48pts
R8 29/5 @GI	Lost 6.9 (45) to Glenelg 20.14 (134)	89pts
R9 5/6 @Pr	Lost 6.9 (45) to North 12.7 (85)	40pts
R10 13/6 @Un	WON 14.6 (90) d Sturt 12.8 (80)	23pts
R11	Bye	
R12 26/6 @Ri	WON 14.10 (94) d West 9.4 (58)	36pts
R13 3/7 @GI	Lost 6.9 (45) to Glenelg 12.7 (85)	40pts
R14 10/7 @VH	Lost 10.10 (70) to South 12.15 (87)	17pts
R15 17/7 @Pr	Lost 8.5 (41) to North 14.11 (95)	54pts
R16 7/8 @Ad	WON 13.4 (82) d Port 10.9 (69)	13ptts
R17 15/8 @Wd	Lost 8.2 (50) to Eagles 17.13 (115)	65pts
R18 21/8 @EI	Lost 6.6 (42) to Central 11.9 (75)	33pts
R19 4/9 @Nw	Lost 7.10 (52) to Norwood 14.11 (85)	33pts

# **2021 SEASON RECORDS**

Highest Score : 16.7 (103) v Central, Rd 4, 24/4 @El
Low Score Allwd : 9.4 (58) by West, Rd 12, 26/6 @Un
Biggest Win : 36pts v West, Rd 12 16/6 @Un
Lowest Score : 4.8 (32) v Eagles, Rd 17 18/8 @Wd
High Score Allwd : 24.11 (155) by Eagles, Rd 3, 17/4 @Wd
Biggest Loss : 89pts by Glenelg, Rd 8, 29/5 @Gl

#### **Quarters Won-Lost**

First Quarter : 5-13
Second Quarter : 6-11-1
Third Quarter : 8-10
Final Quarter : 8-10

kecora wnen	Leading	He	a irailir	ıĘ
@ Quarter Time;	3-2		2-11	
@ Half Time	4-1		1-12	
@ Three Quarter Time	e 4-1	1-0	0-12	

# **2021 BEST & FAIREST**

### State League Club Champion

Winner—Kieran Strachan – 90 votes Runner Up— James Borlase—77 votes Third Place—Ronin O'Connor—73 votes

Dean Bailey Award (Best Development Player): Jay Boyle

NB—Crows did not participate in SANFL in 2020 (Covid)

# **2021 INDIVIDUAL STATS**

PLAYER	Gm	G	В	PsPG
BACCANELLO Tim	6	3	0	10.3
BERRY Sam	4	0	0	15.3
BORLASE James	18	2	1	13.3
BOYLE Jay	17	6	5	12.4
CLAMP Riley	6	2	0	5.8
CLARKE Oliver	11	2	3	9.3
COOK Brayden	13	9	5	11.5
COOK Jake	6	5	1	6.3
CROUCH Matt	1	0	0	28.0
DAVIS Ben	13	3	5	13.2
DAVIS Oliver	13	1	1	15.8
FOGARTY Darcy	4	3	0	17.0
FRAMPTON Billy	10	24	12	17.9
GOLLANT Lachlan	8	16	12	9.9
HALL Chris	6	0	3	15.7
HAMILL Will	3	0	1	21.7
HATELY Jackson	10	3	4	23.2
HIMMELBERG Elliott	8	9	11	13.6
HODGES Max	2	0	0	8.0
HUTCHENS Cameron	1	1	0	19.0
JACKSON Daniel	4	2	2	15.5
JONES Chayce	6	2	2	15.7
KENNEDY Samuel	4	2	1	7.8
KERHAHAN Hayden	4	0	0	10.0
LATCHFORD Hamish	15	0	0	17.7
LEWIS Jack	2	0	0	6.0
LYNCH Tom	2	4	1	22.5
MACKAY David	2	0	0	20.0
MARINI Mitch	11	3	0	11.3
MARSHMAN Bailey	3	1	3	5.7
MATHEWS James	12	5	6	8.5
MATHEWS Lachlan	9	0	1	9.6
McADAM Shane	6	6	5	8.0
McASEY Fischer	18	6	3	11.3
McPHERSON Andrew	4	0	0	24.8
MERRETT Matthew	7	2	1	9.9
MURPHY Lachlan	2	0	1	17.5
MURRAY Nick	7	1	0	12.6
NEWCHURCH Tariek	, 18	22	5	9.9
O'CONNOR Ronin	16	1	3	17.3
PARNELL Patrick	10	0	0	13.3
PEDLAR Luke	10	5	3	12.4
RENNEY Samuel	10	0	1	10.0
ROWE James	3	2	3	23.7
SALT Ben	4	2	2	6.8
SCHOLL Lachlan	3	1		
	-	-	0	18.7
STRACHAN Kieran	16	3	0	15.6
THARALDSEN Samuel	2	0	0	12.5
THILTHORPE Riley	3	2	2	10.7
WORRELL Josh	17 15	0	2	18.8
WRIGHT Matthew	15	13	4	17.0



# **CROWS 2019**

# 2019 RESULTS (12-8-1, 3rd)

R1 30/3 @Un	WON 14.9 (93) d Sturt 8.13 (61)	32pts
R2 5/4 @GI	Lost 9.8 (62) to Glenelg 18.7 (115)	53pts
R3 13/4 @Wd	WON 17.16 (100) d Eagles 10.17 (77)	23pts
R4 20/4 @NI	DRAW 11.7 (73) v South 10.13 (73)	DRAW
R5 27/4 @EI	WON 14.6 (90) d Central 8.7 (55)	35pts
R6 3/5 @Nw	WON 12.14 (86) d Norwood 9.14 (68)	18pts
R7 18/5 @AI	WON 18.13 (121) d Port 16.9 (105)	16pts
R8 1/6 @Pr	WON 15.6 (96) d North 9.11 (65)	31pts
R9 8/6 @Ri	WON 10.12 (72) d West 10.6 (66)	6pts
R10 15/6 @EI	WON 15.10 (100) d Central 6.9 (45)	55pts
R11 29/6 @Un	WON 6.8 (44) d Sturt 3.5 (23)	31pts
R12 7/7 @Nw	WON 13.10 (88) d Norwood 6.15 (51)	37pts
R13 13/7 @PtP	Lost 10.9 (69) to Port 15.9 (99)	30pts
R14 20/7 @Pr	Lost 7.17 (59) to North 12.13 (85)	26pts
R15 27/7 @Pr	Lost 14.10 (94) to Glenelg 15.6 (96)	2pts
R16 11/8 @Ri	WON 15.15 (105) d West 5.10 (40)	65pts
R17 18/8/ @Wd	Lost 4.8 (32) to Eagles 5.10 (40)	8pts
R18 24/8/ @NI	Lost 12.4 (76) to South 12.11 (83)	7pts
QF 31/8 @Ad	Lost 8.7 (55) to Port 12.13 (85)	30pts
1SF 8/9 @Ad	WON 21.13 (139) d Norwood 11.11 (77)	62pts
PF 15/9 @Ad	Lost 11.12 (78) to Glenelg 16.9 (105)	27pts

# **2019 SEASON RECORDS**

 Highest Score
 : 21.13 (139) v Norwood, 1SF, 8/9 @Ad

 Low Score Allwd
 : 3.5 (23) by Sturt, Rd 11 29/6 @Un

 Biggest Win
 : 65pts v West, R16 11/8 @Rich

 Lowest Score
 : 4.8 (32) v Eagles, Rd 17 18/8 @Wd

 High Score Allwd
 : 18.7 (115) by Glenelg, R2 5/4 @Gl

 Biggest Loss
 : 53pts by Glenelg Rd 2 5/4 @Gl

#### **Quarters Won-Lost**

First Quarter : 11-6-1
Second Quarter : 14-4
Third Quarter : 5-12-1
Final Quarter : 10-8

### Record when ... Leading Tied Trailing

@ Quarter Time;	8-1-1	1-0	2-5
@ Half Time	9-1-1		2-5
@ Three Quarter Time	9-0-1		2-6

# **2019 BEST & FAIREST**

### State League Club Champion

Patrick Wilson – 144 votes, Matthew Wright – 142 Andy Otten – 136, Jordon Butts – 109 Myles Poholke – 106, Tyson Stengle – 100 Darcy Fogarty – 89, Lachlan Sholl – 88 Will Hamill – 87, Ben Davis – 82

Dean Bailey Award (Best Development Player): Matt Merrett

NB—Crows did not participate in SANFL in 2020 (Covid)

# **2019 INDIVIDUAL STATS**

PLAYER	,	Gm	G	В	PossPG
ATKINS Rory		2	3	0	20.0
BETTS Eddie		1	4	0	14.0
BOYLE Jordan	D	13	4	2	16.5
<b>BROWN Luke</b>		1	0	0	14.0
<b>BUTTS Jordon</b>		20	0	0	16.3
<b>DAVEY Corey</b>	D	4	0	0	8.0
DAVIS Ben		17	10	15	15.6
DOUGLAS Richard		4	5	2	26.3
ELIIS-YOLMEN Camero	on	2	0	0	28.5
FARRER Jy	D	2	2	0	3.5
FOGARTY Darcy		18	12	10	12.2
GALLUCCI Jordan		12	8	3	15.3
GIBBS Bryce		7	3	3	28.6
GREENWOOD Hugh		6	5	6	22.0
HAMILL Will		20	0	1	10.6
HARTIGAN Kyle		1	0	0	9.0
HAYES Billy	D	1	0	0	9.0
HIMMELBERG Elliott		16	21	20	11.2
HUNTER Paul		16	3	2	11.6
HUTCHESSON Tom	D	14	3	7	14.0
JACOBS Sam		8	10	1	16.5
JENKINS Josh		6	9	6	14.7
JOHNSTON Mitchell	D	4	2	1	9.3
JONES Chayce		12	6	6	17.0
KEATH Alex		1	0	0	22.0
KNIGHT Riley		5	4	1	19.2
LATCHFORD Hamish	D	12	2	0	14.1
MACKAY David		2	1	0	21.0
<b>MATHEW James</b>	D	5	6	0	11.2
McADAM Shane		14	22	12	9.6
McHENRY Ned		10	5	3	18.3
McPHERSON Andrew		9	0	0	15.9
MERRETT Matthew	D	18	0	0	14.6
MURPHY Lachlan		1	0	0	13.0
O'BRIEN Reilly		2	0	1	18.5
OTTEN Andy		17	0	0	19.5
POHOLKKE Myles		15	20	9	20.6
PRESS Jackson	D	4	2	3	8.0
RYAN Lachlan	D	6	1	0	10.5
SEEDSMAN Paul		2	0	1	24.0
SEYMOUR Pierce	D	8	0	0	15.5
SHOLL Lachlan		21	0	1	19.1
SMART Justin	D	1	0	1	6.0
STENGLE Tyson		19	36	24	13.5
STRACHAN Kieran		20	14	6	9.0
THARADLSEN Sam	D	1	0	0	6.0
WILSON Patrick		20	9	9	26.7
WRIGHT Matthew		21	20	6	19.0